PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000 /  Durham, NC 27709 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2023 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS324
REV 1 1
XLamp® CMU1010 Pro9™ LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 15).
• For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS (IF = 270 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
The following tables provide order codes for XLamp CMU1010 Pro9 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code nomenclature,
please see the Bin and Order Code Formats section (page 12).
Nominal
CCT
CRI* Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step 3-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code Group Order Code
5000 K 90 92 1445 1554 50G CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A50G
4000 K
90 92 1437 1545 40H CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A40H 40G CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A40G
95 98 1347 1449 40H CMU1010-0000-00PN0Z0A40H 40G
3500 K
90 92 1433 1541 35H CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A35H 35G CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A35G
95 98 1368 1471 35H CMU1010-0000-00PN0Z0A35H 35G
3000 K
90 92 1418 1524 30H CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A30H 30G CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A30G
95 98 1350 1452 30H CMU1010-0000-00PN0Z0A30H 30G
2700 K
90 92 1361 1463 27H CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A27H 27G CMU1010-0000-00PN0U0A27G
95 98 1288 1384 27H CMU1010-0000-00PN0Z0A27H 27G
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES & BINS, PREMIUM COLOR (IF = 270 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Specialty
Nominal
CCT